

1983

Research Planning, Inc. v. Bank of Utah : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Glenn C. Hanni and Stuart H. Schultz; Attorneys for Defendant-Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Research Planning v. Bank of Utah*, No. 18968 (1983).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4491

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT.	2
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	11
POINT I. THE TRIAL COURT APPLIED THE PROPER LEGAL STANDARD UNDER U.C.A. §22-1-9 IN RULING THAT THE BANK DID NOT ACT IN BAD FAITH UNLESS IT ACTED DISHONESTLY	11
POINT II. THE TRIAL COURT'S FINDINGS OF FACT THAT THE BANK DID NOT HAVE ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE OF MISAPPROPRIATION AND DID NOT ACT IN BAD FAITH ARE SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE AND SHOULD NOT BE DISTURBED ON APPEAL.	22
POINT III. THE EVIDENCE SHOWS, AS A MATTER OF LAW, THAT THE BANK OF UTAH IS NOT LIABLE TO RESEARCH PLANNING EVEN UNDER THE BAD FAITH STANDARD ESPOUSED BY RESEARCH PLANNING	25
POINT IV. PLAINTIFF'S CLAIMS ARE BARRED AS A MATTER OF LAW UNDER UTAH CODE ANNOTATED §7-3-50 AND/OR §70A-3-603.	34
CONCLUSION	46

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

<u>Bateman v. Board of Examiners of State of Utah,</u> 7 Utah 2d 221, 322 P.2d 381 (1958)	45
<u>Becker Products Co. v. State Tax Commission,</u> 89 Utah 587, 58 P.2d 36 (1936)	45
<u>Board of County Commissioners v. First National Bank,</u> 368 P.2d 132 (Wyo. 1962)	18
<u>Braswell Motor Frgt. Lines, Inc. v. Bank of Salt Lake,</u> 28 Utah 2d 347, 502 P.2d 560 (1972)	14,17,18
<u>Cannon v. McDonald,</u> 615 P.2d 1268 (Utah 1980)	15,17
<u>Ciriello v. East Chester Savings Bank,</u> 343 N.Y.S.2d 526 (1973)	41
<u>Colby v. Riggs National Bank,</u> 92 P.2d 183 (D.C.Cir. 1937)	20,22
<u>Davis v. Penn. Co. for Ins. on Lives and Granting</u> <u>Annuities,</u> 337 Pa. 456, 12 A.2d 66 (1940)	18,20
<u>Desert Bermuda Properties v. Union Bank,</u> 71 Cal.Rptr. 93 (1968)	41
<u>Erickson v. Beardall,</u> 20 Utah 2d 287, 437 P.2d 210 (1968)	24
<u>First National Bank of Ariz. v. Butler,</u> 82 Ariz. 361, 313 P.2d 421 (1957)	37
<u>Fletcher v. Bank of Meeker,</u> 376 P.2d 263 (Okla. 1962)	41
<u>French Bank of Cal. v. First National Bank of</u> <u>Louieville,</u> 585 S.W.2d 431 (Ky. 1979)	43
<u>Garcia v. Schwendiman,</u> 645 P.2d 651 (Utah 1982)	24
<u>General Ins. Co. of America v. Commerce Bank</u> <u>of St. Charles,</u> 505 S.W.2d 454 (Mo. 1974)	30,31

<u>Leisberg v. Manufacturers Hanover Trust Co.,</u> 55 Misc.2d 1052, 287 N.Y.S.2d 818 (1968).	40
<u>Goodman v. Simons,</u> 20 How. 343 (1857)	17
<u>Guild v. First National Bank of Nevada,</u> 553 P.2d 955 (Nev. 1976)	21
<u>H--L-- v. Matheson,</u> 604 P 2d 907 (Utah 1979).	16
<u>Kinkella v. Baugh,</u> _____ P.2d _____ (Utah 1983) No. 17967, filed March 7, 1983.	24
<u>Knight v. Leigh,</u> 619 P.2d 1385 (Utah 1980).	24
<u>Matheson v. Crockett,</u> 577 P.2d 948 (Utah 1978).	15
<u>Movie Films, Inc. v. First Security Bank of</u> <u>Utah, N.A.,</u> 22 Utah 2d 1, 447 P.2d 38 (1968).	14
<u>National Cas. Co. v. Caswell & Co.,</u> 317 Ill.App. 66, 45 N.E. 2d 698 (1942)	19
<u>National City Bank v. Continental National</u> <u>Bank & Trust Co.,</u> 83 F.2d 134 (10th Cir. 1936).	38
<u>Nunley vs. Walker,</u> 13 Utah 2d 105, 369 P.2d 117 (1962).	24
<u>Oland Construction Co. v. Industrial Commission,</u> 520 P.2d 208 (Utah 1974).	42
<u>Pacific Intermountain Exp. Co. v. State Tax</u> <u>Commission,</u> 7 Utah 2d 15, 316 P.2d 549 (1957)	45
<u>Peldue v. State National Bank,</u> 47 So.2d 261 (Ala. 1950)	37
<u>Pivara v. Central Bank & Trust Co.,</u> 395 P.2d 11 (Colo. 1964).	30,36
<u>Roswell State Bank v. Lawrence Walker Cotton</u> <u>Co.,</u> 50 N.M. 107, 240 P.2d 1143 (1952)	20
<u>Sanders v. First National Bank & Trust Co. of</u> <u>Tulsa,</u> 292 P.2d 160 (Okla. 1955).	43

<u>Solicitor for the Affairs v. Banker's Trust Co.,</u> 94 N.Y.S.2d 658 (1949)	41
<u>Spiegel v. Beacon Participations, Inc.,</u> 297 Mass. 398, 8 N.E.2d 895 (1937)	19
<u>Staley v. Brown,</u> 146 So.2d 739 (Miss. 1962)	41
<u>State v. Archuletta,</u> 526 P.2d 911 (Utah 1974)	15,16
<u>Sugarhouse Finance Co. v. Zions First National</u> <u>Bank,</u> 21 Utah 2d 68, 440 P.2d 869 (1968)	12,13,14,16,17 18,19,21
<u>Transport Trucking Co. v. First National Bank,</u> 61 N.M. 320, 300 P.2d 476 (1956)	19
<u>Trenton Trust Co. v. Western Sur. Co.,</u> 599 S.W.2d 481 (Mo. 1980)	22,25,27
<u>Utah State Democratic Committee v. Monson,</u> 652 P.2d 890 (1982)	15

AUTHORITIES CITED

82 C.J.S. Statutes §363	45
Utah Code Annotated §7-1-601.	42
Utah Code Annotated §7-3-50	34,35,38,39,41,42 43,44,45,46
Utah Code Annotated §22-1-1	16
Utah Code Annotated §22-1-9	11,12,13,14,21,22 24,45,46
Utah Code Annotated §70A-3-603.	34,35,42,43 44,45,46
Utah Code Annotated §70A-10-103	45
Utah Code Annotated §70A-10-104	45
